

Crl Misc case. 380/2025
CNR WBUD01-000633/2025

(Ref: Itahar PS case no. 95/2025 dt. 13.02.2025 vide GR 327/2025)

Present:- **Ataur Rahman (WB00700)**
 Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

06/06.01.2026

Today is the date fixed for appearance of accused person and report.

Accused **Somen Chandra Das @ Samen Das and Ram Das** on interim bail are present by filing hazira. Ld Advocate for accused files a petition praying for confirmation of interim bail granted to the accused on 07.03.2025.

No report is received from Itahar PS.

Considering entire facts and circumstances of this case, the interim bail granted to the accused **Somen Chandra Das @ Samen Das and Ram Das** be further extended till 10.03.2026.

IO of this case is directed to produce the report in compliance with the order dated 07.03.2025 on the next date fixed, without fail.

Fix 10.03.2026 for appearance of accused person and report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IO for compliance.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.