

Crl Misc case.380/2025
CNR WBUD01-000633/2025

(Ref: Itahar PS case no. 95/2025 dt. 13.02.2025 vide GR 327/2025)

Present:- Sri Surajit Mandal (WB00993)
Sessions Judge-in ch, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

07/10.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused **1. Somen Chandra Das @ Samen Das and 2. Ram Das** and report.

Accused **1. Somen Chandra Das @ Samen Das and 2. Ram Das** on interim bail are present by filing hazira and prays for confirmation of their interim bail granted by this Court vide order dated 07.03.2025.

The report from the concerned PS has not yet been received.

Heard Ld Advocate for the accused persons with reference to his petition for confirmation of Interim bail.

Ld PP submitted that there is no adverse report against the aforesaid accused persons since after granting Interim bail.

Prayer for confirmation of Interim bail granted to the accused persons stands allowed.

Interim bail granted to the accused **1. Somen Chandra Das @ Samen Das and 2. Ram Das** is hereby confirmed in same terms and condition as imposed earlier.

The Crl Misc case is thus disposed of accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld C.J.M, Uttar Dinajpur for information and necessary action.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.